n UL 844 - Class I Div 2 - Groups A, B, C, & D
n UL 1598A - Outdoor Marine Type (Salt Water)
n CSA - Class I Div 2 - Groups  A, B, C, & D
n CSA - Class I Zone 2 - Groups  IIA, IIB & IIC
n CSA - Class II Div 2 - Groups  F & G
n CSA - Type 4
Page 23
DuraPro

 Page 25
Certification Guide
Ordering Guide
Magnetic ballast approved for 40 degree C ambient
Electronic ballast approved for 55 degree C ambient
Class I Div. 2
Groups A, B, C & D
Class I Zone 2
Groups IIA, IIB & IIC
Class II Div. 2
Class III
Ballast Type
No. of
Lamps Approval T-Rating Approval T-Rating Approval Groups
Electronic, 265mA, T8, RS 1 & 2 CSA/UL T5 CSA T5 CSA F & G
Electronic, 270mA, 2G11, RS 2 & 4 CSA T5 CSA T5 CSA F & G
Magnetic, 430mA, T12, RS 1 & 2 CSA/UL T5 CSA T5 CSA F & G
Electronic, HO, T5, IS 1,  2 & 3 CSA/UL T5 CSA T5 CSA F & G
Magnetic, 800mA, T12, HO 1 & 2 CSA/UL T4A CSA T4 CSA F & G
Standard Models (Lamps & Mounting Brackets Not Included)
Models Ballast Type Lamp Type No. of
Lamps
Lamp
Lumens Voltage Catalog Number
F17T8 2 2,502 DP2-2171
2 4,000 DP2-2571 FT40W/2G11
3 6,000 DP2-3571
Electronic
F24T5HO 2 6,000
120 to277V
50/60Hz
DP2-2271
DP2
( 2 foot)
Magnetic F24T12/HO 2 2,689 120V – 60Hz DP2-2811
F32T8 2 6,962 DP4-2171
FT40W/2G11 4 12,600 DP4-4271
2 10,000 DP4-2571
Electronic
F54T5HO
3 15,000
120 to277V
50/60Hz
DP4-3571
DP4-2411
DP4
(4 foot)
Magnetic F48T12/HO 2 6,885 120V – 60Hz
DP4-2811
DuraPro
 Page 26
Dimensions
Nominal Dimensions in Inches / Centimeters Cubic Size Weight
Length A B
C D E Feet / Meter lb. / kg
2 Foot  26.0 / 66.0 27.6 / 70.2 4.4 / 11.1 6.3 / 16.0 6.5 / 16.5 0.78 / 0.02 23.0 / 9.64
4 Foot  50.0 / 127.0 51.6 / 131.1 4.4 / 11.1 6.3 / 16.0 6.5 / 16.5 1.55 / 0.04 32.0 / 14.55
Weights shown are for HO models
Deduct 5 lbs. / 2.2 kg. for all other ballast types
Mounting Options
DP1050MTK
Back Mount swivel kit.
2 Aluminum brackets C/W slide mount
DP1052MTK
Offset wall or ceiling
mounting kit.
2 Cast aluminum brackets.
DuraPro
 Page 27
Mounting Options
DP1053MTK
Ceiling or wall mounting kit.
2 Cast aluminum brackets.